
 
 

 

 

 
 

PRESS RELEASE 
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION 

Tuesday 
February 21, 2023 

 
INCIDENT 

 
CASE #: 

 
DATE & TIME 

 
LOCATION 

 
ITEMS TAKEN / MISC. 

 
VALUE 

Larceny/Theft 2023-02-03988 02/20/23, 5:57 pm Hwy 140 AL license plate $50.00 

Larceny/Theft 2023-02-03771 02/19/23, 10:50 am University Blvd E Wedding Ring 
Black Pearls 

1924 Sterling Silver 
Quarter 

Gold Cross Charm 

$500.00 
$100.00 
$10.00 

 
$100.00 

UB/E 2023-02-03756 02/19/23, 10:06 am University Blvd E Fishing Poles w/reels 
10 person tent 

8mm projector w/screen 

$50.00 
$50.00 
$100.00 

Crim Mischief 3rd 2023-02-03620 02/18/23, 2:10 pm Old Fayette Rd 2020 Toyota Tacoma $200.00 

TOP 1st 2023-02-03556 02/18/23, 4:07 am Old Greensboro Ave 2019 Hyundai Elantra $15,000.00 

Crim Mischief 3rd 2023-02-03490 02/17/23, 8:00 pm Garden Pkwy Firestone Tire $50.00 

TOP 1st 2023-02-03466 02/17/23, 5:21 pm Keenes Mill Rd 5 ton AC/Heat unit $7,000.00 

TOP 1st 2023-02-03434 02/17/23, 3:17 pm Hargrove Rd E US General Tool Chest 
Predator Generator 
Kobalt hand tools 

Husqvarna weed eater 
Duralast battery charger 

12  in Infinity 
subwoofers 

Pittsburgh floor jack 
Kobalt impact drill 

Shop fan 

$600.00 
$400.00 

$4,500.00 
$400.00 
$279.00 
$400.00 

 
$279.00 
$200.00 
$120.00 



 
Dewalt hammer drill 

1000 crank amp battery 
$300.00 
$500.00 

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

 
 


