

## **PRESS RELEASE**

## **CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION**

## Tuesday

## February 21, 2023

		<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
INCIDENT	CASE #:	DATE & TIME	LOCATION	ITEMS TAKEN / MISC.	VALUE
Larceny/Theft	2023-02-03988	02/20/23, 5:57 pm	Hwy 140	AL license plate	\$50.00
Larceny/Theft	2023-02-03771	02/19/23, 10:50 am	University Blvd E	Wedding Ring	\$500.00
				Black Pearls	\$100.00
				1924 Sterling Silver	\$10.00
				Quarter	
				Gold Cross Charm	\$100.00
UB/E	2023-02-03756	02/19/23, 10:06 am	University Blvd E	Fishing Poles w/reels	\$50.00
				10 person tent	\$50.00
				8mm projector w/screen	\$100.00
Crim Mischief 3 <sup>rd</sup>	2023-02-03620	02/18/23, 2:10 pm	Old Fayette Rd	2020 Toyota Tacoma	\$200.00
TOP 1 <sup>st</sup>	2023-02-03556	02/18/23, 4:07 am	Old Greensboro Ave	2019 Hyundai Elantra	\$15,000.00
Crim Mischief 3 <sup>rd</sup>	2023-02-03490	02/17/23, 8:00 pm	Garden Pkwy	Firestone Tire	\$50.00
TOP 1st	2023-02-03466	02/17/23, 5:21 pm	Keenes Mill Rd	5 ton AC/Heat unit	\$7,000.00
TOP 1 <sup>st</sup>	2023-02-03434	02/17/23, 3:17 pm	Hargrove Rd E	US General Tool Chest	\$600.00
				Predator Generator	\$400.00
				Kobalt hand tools	\$4,500.00
				Husqvarna weed eater	\$400.00
				Duralast battery charger	\$279.00
				12 in Infinity	\$400.00
				subwoofers	
				Pittsburgh floor jack	\$279.00
				Kobalt impact drill	\$200.00
				Shop fan	\$120.00



714 1/2 Greensboro Avenue Tuscaloosa, Alabama 35401 Ronald S. Abernathy, Sheriff Tuscaloosa County

Phone:	(205)	752-0616
Fax:	(205)	752-6985

		Dewalt hammer drill 1000 crank amp battery	\$300.00 \$500.00